Winery Name
Drytown Cellars

Sierra Starr Vineyards
Chaney Family Winery
Drytown Cellars

Jeff Runquist Wines
Lewis Grace Winery
Andis Wines

Crystal Basin Cellars
Jeff Runquist Wines
Macchia

Findleton Estate Winery
Nello Olivio Winery
Ursa Vineyards

Andis Wines

Crystal Basin Cellars
Lava Cap
Shenandoah Vineyards
Jeff Runquist Wines
Ironstone Vineyards
Jeff Runquist Wines
Black Sheep Winery
Jeff Runquist Wines
Macchia

Chaney Family Winery

Macchia

Vintage Variety

NV

2023

2023

2021

2022

2021

2021

2020

2022

2022

2020

2021

2019

2021

2020

2022

2020

2021

2021

2022

2020

2022
2021

2022

Proprietary
Sangiovese
Barbera

Zinfandel
Zinfandel
Zinfandel

Old Vine Zinfandel
Barbera

Barbera
Barbera

Lagrein

Sangiovese, Malbec,Barbera,

Sangrantino,
Petite Sirah

Petite Sirah

Blend: Syrah, Mouvedre,
Grenache

Cab Sauvignon

Cab Sauvignon

Petit Verdot

Blend:Cab Sauv, Merlot, Cab

Franc
Tempranillo

Touriga

Alicante Bouschet
Teroldego

Late Harvest Viognier

Blend: Barbera, Zinfandel

Appellation  Vineyard

Sierra Foothills

Sierra Foothills

Fair Play Estate

Amador

Amador Esola

El Dorado Estate

Sierra Foothills

El Dorado

Amador

Lodi

El Dorado Stonehaven
Vineyard

El Dorado

Sierra Foothills
Sierra Foothills
El Dorado
El Dorado

Callifornia
San Joaquin

Sierra Foothills Estate

Clements Hill, Miravet
Lodi

Calaveras

San Joaquin  Dutchman
California

Fair Play Estate
Amador Lindsteadt

Label
Drytown Gold
Blondie's Blush

Rose'

Painted Fields

Delicious

Tuscanello

Victorie Grand Reserve

Reserve

Meritage Reserve

Tremendous

Dangerous

Price Award BOC

12
20
32
25
32
35
25
34

30
24

29

30
40
50
35
24
48
45
30
24
30
25
55

28

GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG

GG

BOC
BOC
BOC

BOC
BOC

BOC

BOC

BOC

BOC

BOC

BOC

BOC
BOC

BOC

BOC

BOC

BOC

Special Special
Award Award
Frank ED Wine
Herbert Grape

growers
Best Best Lodi
Barbera of Winemaker
Show

Best Amador
County
Winemaker

Best of
Show



Andis Wines

Lava Cap
Drytown Cellars

Jeff Runquist Wines
Chaney Family Winery
Cooper Vineyards

Myka Estates Inc.

Drytown Cellars
Jeff Runquist Wines

Lewis Grace Winery
Lewis Grace Winery
Macchia

Milliare Winery
Macchia

Jeff Runquist Wines
Macchia

Crystal Basin Cellars
Drytown Cellars

Lava Cap

Macchia

Medeiros Family Wines
Nello Olivio Winery

Jeff Runquist Wines
Macchia

Sobon Estate

Jeff Runquist Wines
Jeff Runquist Wines
Nello Olivio Winery
Cooper Vineyards
Lewis Grace Winery
Cooper Vineyards

Jeff Runquist Wines
Lewis Grace Winery
Milliare Winery

2023

2023
2023

2022
2023
2020

2023

2023
2023

2023
2023
2022
2021
2021

2022
2021
2020
2022
2021
2022
2021
2020

2022
2021
2021
2021
2022
2021
2020
2022
2018

2021
2021
2021

Sauvignon Blanc

Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Viognier

Blend: Viognier, Marsanne,
Roussanne

Blend: Viognier, Marsanne,
Roussanne

Verdelho

Verdelho

Pinot Gris
Grenache
Pinot Noir
Zinfandel
Zinfandel

Primitivo

Primitivo
Sangiovese
Barbera

Barbera

Barbera

Barbera

Blend: Sagrantino,
Barbera,Merlot, sangiovese
Syrah

Petite Sirah

Petite Sirah

Petite Sirah

Petite Sirah

Petite Sirah
Grenache
Grenache

Blend: Syrah, Grenache,
Mouvedre

Cab Sauvignon
Cab Sauvignon
Cab Sauvignon

Sierra Foothills

El Dorado
Sierra Foothills

Los Carneros
Fair Play
Amador

Sierra Foothills

Amador
Amador

El Dorado
El Dorado
Callifornia
Calaveras
Lodi

Amador
Lodi

El Dorado
Amador
El Dorado
Amador
Fair Play
El Dorado

Amador
Lodi
Amador
Clarksburg
Clarksburg
El Dorado
Amador

El Dorado
Amador

Paso Robles
El Dorado
Calaveras

Estate

Estate
Estate

Sisters
Estate
Estate

Barts

Peroni Ranch
Estate

Estate

Estate

Clockspring
Maley

Nostro Vino
Vista Luna

Estate
Cooper
Estate
Dal Porto
Salmon
Salmon
Estate
Estate

Estate

Three Way
Estate

Blondie

Rhone Wolf

Famous

Voluptuous

Meticulous
Reserve

Infamous

Grape Father

Rebellious

ReZerve

Reserve

Anniversary

Trevor Grace

25

26
21

37
36
33

32

25
27

22
24
30
28
27

30
28
34
26
28
28
32
35

32
28
28
50
32
34
29
34
77

36
35
28
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BOC

BOC
BOC

BOC

BOC

BOC

BOC

BOC
BOC

BOC

BOC

Best of
Show

Back Room
Gold Zinn

Best Rhone
of Show



Sierra Starr Vineyards

Medeiros Family Wines
Jeff Runquist Wines

Jeff Runquist Wines
Jeff Runquist Wines

Milliare Winery

Nello Olivio Winery
Boeger Winery

Crystal Basin Cellars
D'Elissagaray

Drytown Cellars
Jeff Runquist Wines

Jeff Runquist Wines
Lewis Grace Winery
Starfield Vineyards
Boeger Winery

Pecota Vineyard
Ciello Sulla Terra

Ironstone Vineyards
Lava Cap
Element 79 Vineyards

Ironstone Vineyards

Sobon Estate
Carol Shelton Wines

Findleton Estate Winery
Boeger Winery

Boeger Winery
Pecota Vineyard

2022

2021
2021

2022
2022

2020

2020
2019

2020

2020

NV
2021

2023
2021
2021
2023

2023
2022

2021
2023
2023
2021

2023
2022

2022
2022

2021
2023

Cabernet Franc

Malbec
Alvarelhao

Grenache
Touriga

Touriga

Touriga Nacional

Blend: tempranillo, graciano,
cab Sauv, tannat, Merlot
Blend: Mouvedre, Cab Franc,
Merlot, Malbec, Grenache
Blend: Souzao, Touriga,
Tannat

Proprietary

Blend: Petit Verdot, Petite
Sirah, Tannat, Teroldego
Muscat Canelli

Grenache

Grenache

Sauvignon Blanc

Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Chardonnay
Viognier
Viognier

Viognier

Blend: Grenache, Marsanne,
Roussanne, Viognier

Blend: Roussanne, Marsanne,
Viognier

Riesling

Pinot Noir

Semillon

Sierra Foothills

Fair Play
Alta Mesa,
Lodi

Paso Robles
Alta Mesa,
Lodi
Mokelumne
River

El Dorado

El Dorado

El Dorado
California

Amador
California

River Junction
El Dorado
El Dorado
El Dorado

El Dorado
Sierra Foothills

Sierra Foothills

El Dorado
Fair Play
Sierra Foothills

Amador
Paso Robles

Sierra Foothills

El Dorado
El Dorado
El Dorado

Estate
Silvaspoon

Three Way
Silvaspoon

Estate
Estate

Estate

Estate
Estate
Estate

Rising Starr

Haunted Mansion
Milagro

Renegade Red
Iberian Blend
Drytown Red on Red

1448

Brut Rose
Brut Rose

Reserve

Reserve
Estate
Reserve

Coquille Blanc

Pinot Grande

30

32
29

32
29

28

34
32

24

35

12
17

18.5

40
22

22
28

22
28
29
22

18
28

29
22

30
22
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BOC

BOC

BOC

Best Nevada
County
Winemaker

Back Room
Gold White



Andis Wines

Crystal Basin Cellars
Carol Shelton Wines
Element 79 Vineyards

Gold Hill Vineyards
Pecota Vineyard
Sobon Estate

Jeff Runquist Wines
Jeff Runquist Wines

Jeff Runquist Wines
Sierra Starr Vineyards
Black Sheep Winery
Jeff Runquist Wines

Jeff Runquist Wines
Jeff Runquist Wines

Medeiros Family Wines
Macchia

Macchia

Macchia

Macchia

Macchia

Macchia

Drytown Cellars
Lewis Grace Winery
Macchia

Cooper Vineyards
Drytown Cellars

Macchia
Andis Wines

Boeger Winery

Jeff Runquist Wines
Jeff Runquist Wines
Lewis Grace Winery

2022

2022

2023

2023

2023
2023
2023

2023
2022

2022
2022
2021
2022

2022
2022

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2021
2021
2020
2021

2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022

Blend: Riesling, Colombard,
Verdelho, Arinto, Fianco, Sav
Blanc

Blend: Verdelho,
Gewurztraminer

Carignane

Blend: Syrah, Zinfandel,
Viognier

Barbera

Sangiovese

Blend: grenache, syrah, sauv
blanc, vermentino
Sangiovese

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Zinfandel
Zinfandel

Zinfandel
Zinfandel

Zinfandel
Zinfandel
Zinfandel
Zinfandel
Zinfandel
Zinfandel
Zinfandel
Primitivo
Primitivo
Primitivo
Brunello
Sangiovese

Sangiovese
Barbera

Barbera
Barbera
Barbera
Barbera

Sierra Foothills

Sierra Foothills

Mendocino

Fair Play Estate

El Dorado Estate

El Dorado

Amador

Amador

Russian River Lone Oak

Valley

Los Carneros Sisters

Clarksburg

Amador

Amador Massoni
Ranch

Amador Cooper

Amador Peroni Ranch
Estate

Fair Play Estate

Lodi

Lodi

Lodi

Lodi

Lodi Noma Ranch

Lodi Mohr Fry

Amador

El Dorado Estate

California

Amador Estate

Sierra Foothills Estate

Lodi
Sierra Foothills Estate

El Dorado
Amador
Amador
Amador

Cooper

Painted Fields

El Dorado Wines Liquid
Gold

Wild Thing Rendezvous
Rose

Abby's Rose

Barbera Rosato

Rose of Sangiovese

Oblivious
Ambiguous
Superlicious
Mischievous
Outrageous
Generous

Devious
Sangiobello

Amorous
D'Amour

Reserve

25

20

29

28
22
15

24
42

38
25
22
30

30
40

32
27
22
35
23
26
30
22
34
26
47
20

25
30

22
34
50
35
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Macchia

Sierra Starr Vineyards
Sobon Estate

Ursa Vineyards

Boeger Winery
Boeger Winery

Cooper Vineyards
Rancho Victoria Vineyard
Black Sheep Winery
Element 79 Vineyards
Findleton Estate Winery

Gold Mountain Winery
Jeff Runquist Wines
Milliare Winery
Drytown Cellars
Ironstone Vineyards

Macchia
Milliare Winery
Sierra Starr Vineyards

1850 Cellars

Element 79 Vineyards
Gold Mountain Winery
Golden Leaves Vineyard &
Winery

Lewis Grace Winery

Black Sheep Winery
Crystal Basin Cellars
Crystal Basin Cellars
Carol Shelton Wines

Mais Fica Winery
Mais Fica Winery

Black Sheep Winery
Crystal Basin Cellars
Gold Mountain Winery

2021
2021
2021
2018

2020

2019

2020
2019
2020
2019
2020

2020
2022
2021
2021
2021

2022
2021
2021

2020
2019
2018
2017

2021
2020
2020
2021
2022

2020
2020

2021
2020
2020

Barbera
Barbera
Barbera
Barbera

Blend: Charbono, Cab Sauv,
Petite Sirah, Barbera
Blend: Charbono, Refosco,

Cab Sauv, Aglianico, Barbera

Charbono
Montepulciano
Shiraz

Syrah

Syrah

Syrah
Syrah
Syrah
Petite Sirah
Petite Sirah

Petite Sirah
Petite Sirah
Petite Sirah

Petite Sirah
Petite Sirah
Petite Sirah
Petite Sirah

Petite Sirah
Cinsaut
Mourvedre
Carignane

Blend: Mouvedre, carignane,

Petite Sirah, Grenache Noir,
alicante Bouschet, Viognier
Blend: Syrah, Mourvedre
Blend: Grenache, syrah,
Mouvedre

Merlot

Merlot

Merlot

Amador
Amador
Amador
Sierra Foothills

El Dorado
El Dorado

Amador
Amador
Calaveras
Fair Play
El Dorado

Fair Play

Paso Robles
Calaveras
Amador

Sierra Foothills

California
Calaveras
Sierra Foothills

Amador

Fair Play
Fair Play
Fair Play

El Dorado
Calaveras
El Dorado
El Dorado
Central Coast

El Dorado
El Dorado

Calaveras
El Dorado
Fair Play

Lindsteadt

Lone Meadow

Estate
Estate

Estate
Stonehaven
Vineyard
Estate
Three Way

Estate
Estate

Estate
Mabera

Estate
Estate

Estate

Righteous

Charbono

Milgiore

Estate
Will's Syrah

Fitzpatrick

Limited Release

Dubious
Eagle's Nest
Super Nova

Estate
Fitzpatrick

Dusty Lane
Reserve

El Dorado Wines
Coquille Rouge

Our Little S & M
Festa GSM

Re
Fitzpatrick

26
25
18
25

30

32

32
36
18
42
29

44
34
28
22
30

27
28
25

36
42
48
38

35
24
34
40
28

25
25

18
34
46
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Ironstone Vineyards

Milliare Winery
Andis Wines

Black Sheep Winery
Crystal Basin Cellars
Gold Hill Vineyards

Ironstone Vineyards

Lewis Grace Winery
Macchia

Medeiros Family Wines
Milliare Winery

Element 79 Vineyards
Jeff Runquist Wines
Ursa Vineyards
Crystal Basin Cellars
Gold Hill Vineyards
Ironstone Vineyards

Bumgarner Winery
Jeff Runquist Wines

Lewis Grace Winery
Crystal Basin Cellars

Milliare Winery
Nello Olivio Winery
Ironstone Vineyards

Myka Estates Inc.
Shenandoah Vineyards
Crystal Basin Cellars
Drytown Cellars

Jeff Runquist Wines

Lewis Grace Winery
Nello Olivio Winery
Ursa Vineyards
Cooper Vineyards
Drytown Cellars

2021

2021
2022

2021
2020
2019
2021

2021
2021
2021
2021

2019
2021
2019
2020
2019
2021

2020
2022

2022
2020

2021
2020
2021

2021
2021

2022
2021

2022

2021

2020
N/A
NV

Merlot

Merlot
Cab Sauvignon

Cab Sauvignon
Cab Sauvignon
Cab Sauvignon
Cab Sauvignon

Cab Sauvignon
Cab Sauvignon
Cab Sauvignon
Cab Sauvignon

Cab Sauvignon
Cab Sauvignon
Cab Sauvignon
Cabernet Franc
Cabernet Franc
Cabernet Franc

Petit Verdot
Petit Verdot

Petit Verdot
Malbec

Malbec

Malbec

Blend: Merlot, Cab Sauv, zin,
petite sirah

Blend: Cab Franc, Merlot
Tempranillo

Tannat

Dolcetto

Tannat

Touriga

Negroamaro

Tannat

Blend

Blend: Petite Verdot, Petite
Sirah

Sierra Foothills

Calaveras
Sierra Foothills

Calaveras
El Dorado
El Dorado
Sierra Foothills

El Dorado
California
Fair Play
Adelaida
District

Fair Play
Paso Robles
El Dorado

El Dorado

El Dorado
Sierra Foothills

El Dorado
Jahant District,
Lodi

El Dorado

El Dorado

Calaveras
El Dorado
Sierra Foothills

El Dorado
Amador
El Dorado
Amador
Alta Mesa,
Lodi

El Dorado
El Dorado
El Dorado
Amador
Amador

Estate

Estate
Estate

Estate
Estate
Estate

Three Way
Ferrel Ranch
Estate
Estate
Creekside

Estate

Estate

Jodar

Silvaspoon
Estate

Ferrel Ranch
Estate

Reserve

Dog Town
Painted Fields

Reserve

Ostentatious
Triumph

Estate
Reserve

Reserve

Petit Verdot

Trevor Grace
Reserve

Limited Release Red Blend

Namesake
ReZerve
El Dorado Wines

Trevor Grace
Nello Rosso

Cooper Ranch Red
Drytown Black Gold

45

28
30

24
34
26
30

35
30
36
30

42
52
42
34
30
30

38
28

35
36

26
34
30

40
28
40
24
30

35
34
34
32
20
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Back Room
Gold Red



Element 79 Vineyards

Element 79 Vineyards
Rancho Victoria Vineyard

Macchia

Starfield Vineyards
Jeff Runquist Wines
Nello Olivio Winery
Gold Mountain Winery
Black Sheep Winery
Pecota Vineyard
Element 79 Vineyards
Macchia

Macchia

Medeiros Family Wines
Milliare Winery

Milliare Winery

Milliare Winery

Sobon Estate

Gold Mountain Winery
Nello Olivio Winery

Pecota Vineyard

Cooper Vineyards

Gold Hill Vineyards
Rancho Victoria Vineyard
Crystal Basin Cellars
Lava Cap

Bumgarner Winery

Bumgarner Winery

Boeger Winery
Ursa Vineyards

Ironstone Vineyards

Black Sheep Winery
Drytown Cellars

Jeff Runquist Wines
Pecota Vineyard

2019

2020
2019

2021
2021
2023
2021
2020
2021
2020
2019
2021
2022
2021
2020

2021
2021
2021
2020
2021

2018
2021
2020
2019
2020
2022
2020

2020

2020
2020

2021

2019
2021

2022
2018

Blend: Zinfandel, petite Sirah,

Cab Sauv

Blend: Cab Sauv, Syrah
Blend: Cab Sauv, Syrah,
Mouvedre

Late Harvest Zinfandel
Blend: Marsanne, Viognier
Viognier

Barbera
Chardonnay/Syrah
Zinfandel

Zinfandel

Zinfandel

Zinfandel

Zinfandel

Zinfandel

Zinfandel

Zinfandel
Zinfandel
Zinfandel
Sangiovese

Blend: Sangiovese, Malbec,

Petite Sirah

Sangiovese

Barbera

Barbera

Barbera

Syrah

Grenache

Blend: Grenache, syrah,
Mouvedre

Blend: Grenache, mourvedre,

Petite Sirah
Merlot
Merlot

Cab Sauvignon

Cabernet Franc
Cabernet Franc

Cabernet Franc
Cabernet Franc

Fair Play

Fair Play
Amador

California
El Dorado
River Junction
El Dorado
Fair Play
Calaveras
El Dorado
Fair Play
Lodi
Amador
Fair Play
Amador

Calaveras
Calaveras
Amador
Fair Play
El Dorado

El Dorado
Amador

El Dorado
Amador

El Dorado
El Dorado
El Dorado

El Dorado

El Dorado
Sierra Foothills

Sierra Foothills

Calaveras
Sierra Foothills

Clarksburg
El Dorado

Estate

Estate

Estate

Estate

Estate

Estate

West Side
Lindsteadt
Rogue Norte
Rous

Ghirardelli

Estate

Estate
Estate
Estate

Estate

Estate

Estate

Salmon

Alloy

Qlivia's Cuvee
CSM

Flirtatious
Blanc de Blanc

Rose'
Fitzpatrick Rose

Estate
Sumptuous
Adventurous

Heritage Rous Old Vine Zin

Old Vine
Old Vine

Fitzpatrick
Sangiovese

Reserve
Fiona

Elle

Kramer Ranch Reserve

35

55
36

26
44
25
28
34
22
22
33
28
28
36
30

28
28
15
46
32

22
36
28
30
35
30
35

36

22
38

65

18
22

28
22
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Ironstone Vineyards

Lewis Grace Winery
Pecota Vineyard
Nello Olivio Winery
Ursa Vineyards

Iverson Vineyards &
Winery

2021

2021
2018
2020
2018

2016

Tempranillo

Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Sagrantino
Souza

Blend: Primitivo, Barbera,
Petite Sirah

Sierra Foothills Estate

El Dorado Estate
El Dorado

El Dorado

Sierra Foothills

Fair Play Estate

Limited Release

The Legend

30

35
22
75
25

48
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